Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0227-24 Version: 2 Name: Request Council authorization to execute

agreement and accept funding from the Kentucky

Opioid Response Effort administered by the

Commonwealth of Kentucky, Cabinet for Health and Family Services, in the amount of \$50,000 to help

fund the Community Parame

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/26/2024 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 3/7/2024 Final action: 3/7/2024 Enactment date: 3/7/2024 Enactment #: R-093-2024

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute an Agreement with the Cabinet for Health and Family Services accepting \$50,000 in Federal funds from the Ky. Opioid Response Effort, in order to support the Community Paramedicine Program, the acceptance of which does not obligate the Urban County Government to the expenditure of funds, authorizing the Mayor to execute any necessary amendments related to these funds, and also authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds with the Grant Budget established for this

Grant. [Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, Wells]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-Blue Sheet KORE Fire, 2. Draft PON2 729 2400002022 1 PO CNTRCT FORM -Unsigned,

3. 0227-24 (KORE Grant) 4888-7533-0730 v.1.pdf, 4. R-093-2024

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/7/2024	2	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
3/7/2024	2	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
3/7/2024	2	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
3/5/2024	2	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass